attorneys' fees is appropriate in light of Defendant' s failure to comply with several court orders 

pertaining to the order compelling an accounting and the motion for contempt. 

Accordingly, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiffs' Motion for Attorneys' Fees (ECF No. 28) is 

GRANTED and attorneys' fees are awarded in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Thirty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2,537.50). 

Dated this 31st day of March, 2016. 

ONME L. WHITE 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE